

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15012 of 2024**

=====

JAYENDRASINH MERUBHA JADEJA PROPRIETOR OF M/S. RAJDEEP SECURITY
SERVICES

Versus

TATA MOTORS FINANCE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MR VIVEK B GUPTA(5611) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

***CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL***

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 03/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

As per the office report, notice sent to the respondent has returned as unserved. However, learned advocate Mr. Rituraj M. Meena has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent and would submit that he has received the notice of the writ petition during the course of the day.

2. As prayed by Mr. Rituraj Meena, learned advocate for respondent, two weeks time is granted to file a reply and one week thereafter to file re-joinder.

Put up this matter on **07.01.2025**.

The interim order granted by us shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni