

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15012 of 2024

=====
JAYENDRASINH MERUBHA JADEJA PROPRIETOR OF M/S.
RAJDEEP SECURITY SERVICES
Versus
TATA MOTORS FINANCE LIMITED
=====

Appearance:

MR VIVEK B GUPTA(5611) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 18/12/2025

ORAL ORDER
**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Put up on 24.02.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till the next date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

(D.N.RAY, J.)

siji